Greetings Members, 

30th BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION 

We did not have a formal Club meeting in December; instead, we celebrated our 30th birthday.  
Two hundred seventeen (217) members came together to help us celebrate.  The evening was 
full of camaraderie, meeting new friends, enjoying food, talking fishing with our Captains, and, 

for many, hopefully winning terrific prizes!  The Everglades room was full, and the energy was